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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Paarungsliste

 

 Runde 1, 27. Dezember 2019  09:30 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Wunderlich,Fabian (0) 1754 - Lanka,Zigurds (0) 2374 0:1  

 2 Förster,Jonas (0) 2267 - Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (0) 1768 1:0  

 3 Binder,Thomas (0) 1767 - Nötzel,Felix (0) 2258 0:1  

 4 Richter,Leonard (0) 2257 - Becker,Werner (0) 1750 1:0  

 5 Doganguezel,Jan (0) 1741 - Brock,Friedemann (0) 2241 0:1  

 6 Leisner,Hannes (0) 2238 - Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (0) 1738 1:0  

 7 Schroeder,Helge (0) 1732 - Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (0) 2237 0:1  

 8 Rehberg,Raphael (0) 2227 - Schrodt,Horst (0) 1725 1:0  

 9 Beyer,Clemens (0) 1700 - Hesse,Henrik (0) 2200 0:1  

 10 Tschernatsch,Johannes (0) 2190 - Müller,Johannes (0) 1718 1:0  

 11 Andreß,Sylvio (0) 1711 - Wierzbicki,Jirawat (0) 2172 0:1  

 12 Krefenstein,Sergej (0) 2142 - Regel,Michael (0) 1704 1:0  

 13 Rennspieß,Jens (0) 1700 - Tscheuschner,Georg (0) 2124 0:1  

 14 Redzisz,Michal (0) 2104 - Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (0) 1550 1:0  

 15 Boldt,Timo (0) 1670 - Artukovic,Adis (0) 2067 0:1  

 16 Pixa,Richard (0) 2069 - Baumgaertner,Andre (0) 1666 1:0  

 17 Becker,Uwe (0) 1638 - Gurack,Daniel (0) 2064 ½:½  

 18 Silz,Elisa (0) 2062 - Lehmann,Tornalf (0) 1634 1:0  

 19 Winkler,Michael,Dr. (0) 1630 - Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (0) 2053 0:1  

 20 Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (0) 2034 - Klotzek,Sebastian (0) 1626 1:0  

 21 Urbaniak,Andreas (0) 1626 - Dathe,Frederick (0) 2029 0:1  

 22 Heerde,Thomas (0) 2014 - Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (0) 1590 1:0  

 23 Rodriguez,José Maria (0) 1613 - Rösch,Julian (0) 2009 0:1  

 24 Nöldner,Julian (0) 1997 - Bongardt,Livius (0) 1513 1:0  

 25 Schacht,Thomas (0) 1604 - Schulz,Olaf (0) 2001 0:1  

 26 Spors,Carl Philip (0) 1992 - Völker,Werner (0) 1597 ½:½  

 27 Mueller,Jörg René (0) 1591 - Kirchhof,Arno (0) 1982 0:1  

 28 Oelmann,Henry (0) 1978 - Krebs,Karsten (0) 1585 1:0  

 29 Artukovic,Benjamin (0) 1338 - Wiesmann,Dominique (0) 1977 0:1  

 30 Buller,Ian Joshua (0) 1965 - Martin,Gabriel (0) 1550 1:0  

 31 Winkler,Johannes (0) 1538 - Hüls,Maximilian (0) 1957 0:1  

 32 Zackrisson,Peter (0) 1944 - Hamm,Oliver (0) 1534 1:0  

 33 Breß,Amy Charlize (0) 1473 - Alten,Silvio (0) 1933 ½:½  

 34 Patzenhauer,Max (0) 1929 - Wolfram,Mike (0) 1533 1:0  

 35 Weber,Bernhard (0) 1528 - Béla,Marcus (0) 1931 0:1  

 36 Engel,Jan (0) 1913 - Hentley,Darryl (0) 1509 1:0  
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 37 Paubel,Thomas (0) 1509 - Rosmait,Emily (0) 1919 0:1  

 38 Just,Detlef (0) 1915 - Batalov, Jurij (0) 1500 1:0  

 39 Schulz,Peter (0) 1438 - Kraft,Tom (0) 1910 ½:½  

 40 Schmidt,David (0) 1899 - Nareyek,Matthias (0) 1481 ½:½  

 41 Harbach,Peter (0) 1428 - Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (0) 1883 0:1  

 42 Schönberger,Kay (0) 1890 - Beduschi,Ben (0) 1424 1:0  

 43 Koppe,Cordelia (0) 1413 - Kuckel,Andreas (0) 1863 0:1  

 44 Schubert,Joachim (0) 1863 - Janoschka,Julien (0) 1353 1:0  

 45 Menke,Stefan (0) 1403 - Großmann,Piet (0) 1818 0:1  

 46 Mankel,Luca (0) 1827 - Kossueva,Fatima (0) 1389 1:0  

 47 Teusch,Lucas (0) 1358 - Matitschka,Heinz (0) 1839 0:1  

 48 Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (0) 1837 - Fock,Madiha (0) 1269 1:0  

 49 Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (0) 1173 - Schmidt,Rico (0) 1818 0:1  

 50 Straßburg,Robin Leonard (0) 1802 - Breß,Carsten (0) 1279 1:0  

 51 Berg,Jaden Noel (0) 1243 - Matitschka,Johannes (0) 1822 0:1  

 52 Geldner,Gerrit (0) 1820 - Bohndorf,Jonas (0) 1239 1:0  

 53 Heinze,Sofie (0) 1224 - Stährfeldt,Philipp (0) 1817 0:1  

 54 Korell,Klaus-Peter (0) 1811 - große Austing,Bernhard (0) 1201 1:0  

 55 Zoller,Julia (0) 1218 - Hohn,August (0) 1808 0:1  

 56 Kuban,Andreas (0) 1803 - Lippert,Marc (0) 1142 1:0  

 57 Haacke,Emily (0) 1039 - Metin,Altug (0) 1801 0:1  

 58 Beyer,Nils (0) 1801 - Straßburg,Moritz (0) 1102 1:0  

 59 Decker,Nils (0) 1090 - Stockter,Jasper Enno (0) 1755 0:1  

 60 Christoffers,Julia Anne (0) 973 - Stein,Siegfried (0) 1798 0:1  

 61 Fock,Sana (0) 1795 - Kalähne,Maximilian (0) 894 1:0  

 62 Starsonek,Jiri (0) 795 - Breß,Aaron (0) 1793 0:1  

 63 Lange,Werner (0) 1780 - Janoschka,Horst (0) 700 1:0  

 64 Lippert,Daniel (0) 1565 - Lippianowski,Stefan (0) 1044 1:0  

 65 Decker,Agnes Luise (0) 700 - Stegmann,Jens (0) 1780 0:1  

 66 Hubrich,Thomas (0) 1775 - Tritto,Filippo (0) 700 ½:½  

 67 Doganguezel,Michael (0) 700 - Bartels,Vladimir (0) 1772 0:1  

 68 Lasschuit,Rene (0) 1771 - Kühling,Clemens (0) 700 1:0  

 69 Paradeev, Roman (0) 700 - Haischmann,Benjamin (0) 1475 ½:½  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Paarungsliste

 

 Runde 2, 27. Dezember 2019  15:30 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Lanka,Zigurds (1) 2374 - Engel,Jan (1) 1913   

 2 Béla,Marcus (1) 1931 - Förster,Jonas (1) 2267   

 3 Nötzel,Felix (1) 2258 - Just,Detlef (1) 1915   

 4 Rosmait,Emily (1) 1919 - Richter,Leonard (1) 2257   

 5 Brock,Friedemann (1) 2241 - Schönberger,Kay (1) 1890   

 6 Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (1) 1883 - Leisner,Hannes (1) 2238   

 7 Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (1) 2237 - Schubert,Joachim (1) 1863   

 8 Kuckel,Andreas (1) 1863 - Rehberg,Raphael (1) 2227   

 9 Hesse,Henrik (1) 2200 - Mankel,Luca (1) 1827   

 10 Großmann,Piet (1) 1818 - Tschernatsch,Johannes (1) 2190   

 11 Wierzbicki,Jirawat (1) 2172 - Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (1) 1837   

 12 Matitschka,Heinz (1) 1839 - Krefenstein,Sergej (1) 2142   

 13 Tscheuschner,Georg (1) 2124 - Straßburg,Robin Leonard (1) 1802   

 14 Schmidt,Rico (1) 1818 - Redzisz,Michal (1) 2104   

 15 Artukovic,Adis (1) 2067 - Geldner,Gerrit (1) 1820   

 16 Matitschka,Johannes (1) 1822 - Pixa,Richard (1) 2069   

 17 Stährfeldt,Philipp (1) 1817 - Silz,Elisa (1) 2062   

 18 Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (1) 2053 - Korell,Klaus-Peter (1) 1811   

 19 Hohn,August (1) 1808 - Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (1) 2034   

 20 Dathe,Frederick (1) 2029 - Kuban,Andreas (1) 1803   

 21 Metin,Altug (1) 1801 - Heerde,Thomas (1) 2014   

 22 Rösch,Julian (1) 2009 - Beyer,Nils (1) 1801   

 23 Stockter,Jasper Enno (1) 1755 - Nöldner,Julian (1) 1997   

 24 Schulz,Olaf (1) 2001 - Lippert,Daniel (1) 1565   

 25 Kirchhof,Arno (1) 1982 - Fock,Sana (1) 1795   

 26 Stein,Siegfried (1) 1798 - Oelmann,Henry (1) 1978   

 27 Wiesmann,Dominique (1) 1977 - Lange,Werner (1) 1780   

 28 Breß,Aaron (1) 1793 - Buller,Ian Joshua (1) 1965   

 29 Hüls,Maximilian (1) 1957 - Lasschuit,Rene (1) 1771   

 30 Stegmann,Jens (1) 1780 - Zackrisson,Peter (1) 1944   

 31 Bartels,Vladimir (1) 1772 - Patzenhauer,Max (1) 1929   

 32 Gurack,Daniel (0.5) 2064 - Breß,Amy Charlize (0.5) 1473   

 33 Nareyek,Matthias (0.5) 1481 - Spors,Carl Philip (0.5) 1992   

 34 Alten,Silvio (0.5) 1933 - Schulz,Peter (0.5) 1438   

 35 Kraft,Tom (0.5) 1910 - Paradeev, Roman (0.5) 700   

 36 Völker,Werner (0.5) 1597 - Schmidt,David (0.5) 1899   
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 37 Haischmann,Benjamin (0.5) 1475 - Hubrich,Thomas (0.5) 1775   

 38 Tritto,Filippo (0.5) 700 - Becker,Uwe (0.5) 1638   

 39 Wolfram,Mike (0) 1533 - Kopischke,Maik (0) 1799   

 40 Hentley,Darryl (0) 1509 - Wunderlich,Fabian (0) 1754   

 41 Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (0) 1768 - Weber,Bernhard (0) 1528   

 42 Batalov, Jurij (0) 1500 - Binder,Thomas (0) 1767   

 43 Becker,Werner (0) 1750 - Paubel,Thomas (0) 1509   

 44 Beduschi,Ben (0) 1424 - Doganguezel,Jan (0) 1741   

 45 Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (0) 1738 - Harbach,Peter (0) 1428   

 46 Janoschka,Julien (0) 1353 - Schroeder,Helge (0) 1732   

 47 Schrodt,Horst (0) 1725 - Koppe,Cordelia (0) 1413   

 48 Kossueva,Fatima (0) 1389 - Beyer,Clemens (0) 1700   

 49 Müller,Johannes (0) 1718 - Menke,Stefan (0) 1403   

 50 Fock,Madiha (0) 1269 - Andreß,Sylvio (0) 1711   

 51 Regel,Michael (0) 1704 - Teusch,Lucas (0) 1358   

 52 Breß,Carsten (0) 1279 - Rennspieß,Jens (0) 1700   

 53 Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (0) 1550 - Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (0) 1173   

 54 Bohndorf,Jonas (0) 1239 - Boldt,Timo (0) 1670   

 55 Baumgaertner,Andre (0) 1666 - Berg,Jaden Noel (0) 1243   

 56 Lehmann,Tornalf (0) 1634 - Heinze,Sofie (0) 1224   

 57 große Austing,Bernhard (0) 1201 - Winkler,Michael,Dr. (0) 1630   

 58 Lippert,Marc (0) 1142 - Urbaniak,Andreas (0) 1626   

 59 Klotzek,Sebastian (0) 1626 - Zoller,Julia (0) 1218   

 60 Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (0) 1590 - Haacke,Emily (0) 1039   

 61 Straßburg,Moritz (0) 1102 - Rodriguez,José Maria (0) 1613   

 62 Bongardt,Livius (0) 1513 - Decker,Nils (0) 1090   

 63 Kalähne,Maximilian (0) 894 - Mueller,Jörg René (0) 1591   

 64 Lippianowski,Stefan (0) 1044 - Schacht,Thomas (0) 1604   

 65 Krebs,Karsten (0) 1585 - Christoffers,Julia Anne (0) 973   

 66 Kühling,Clemens (0) 700 - Artukovic,Benjamin (0) 1338   

 67 Martin,Gabriel (0) 1550 - Starsonek,Jiri (0) 795   

 68 Janoschka,Horst (0) 700 - Winkler,Johannes (0) 1538   

 69 Hamm,Oliver (0) 1534 - Decker,Agnes Luise (0) 700   

 70 Doganguezel,Michael (0) 700 -  (0) +/-  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 2, 27. Dezember 2019  15:30 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Lanka,Zigurds (1) 2374 - Engel,Jan (1) 1913 1:0  

 2 Béla,Marcus (1) 1931 - Förster,Jonas (1) 2267 0:1  

 3 Nötzel,Felix (1) 2258 - Just,Detlef (1) 1915 1:0  

 4 Rosmait,Emily (1) 1919 - Richter,Leonard (1) 2257 0:1  

 5 Brock,Friedemann (1) 2241 - Schönberger,Kay (1) 1890 1:0  

 6 Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (1) 1883 - Leisner,Hannes (1) 2238 0:1  

 7 Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (1) 2237 - Schubert,Joachim (1) 1863 ½:½  

 8 Kuckel,Andreas (1) 1863 - Rehberg,Raphael (1) 2227 0:1  

 9 Hesse,Henrik (1) 2200 - Mankel,Luca (1) 1827 1:0  

 10 Großmann,Piet (1) 1818 - Tschernatsch,Johannes (1) 2190 0:1  

 11 Wierzbicki,Jirawat (1) 2172 - Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (1) 1837 1:0  

 12 Matitschka,Heinz (1) 1839 - Krefenstein,Sergej (1) 2142 0:1  

 13 Tscheuschner,Georg (1) 2124 - Straßburg,Robin Leonard (1) 1802 1:0  

 14 Schmidt,Rico (1) 1818 - Redzisz,Michal (1) 2104 0:1  

 15 Artukovic,Adis (1) 2067 - Geldner,Gerrit (1) 1820 0:1  

 16 Matitschka,Johannes (1) 1822 - Pixa,Richard (1) 2069 1:0  

 17 Stährfeldt,Philipp (1) 1817 - Silz,Elisa (1) 2062 0:1  

 18 Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (1) 2053 - Korell,Klaus-Peter (1) 1811 ½:½  

 19 Hohn,August (1) 1808 - Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (1) 2034 ½:½  

 20 Dathe,Frederick (1) 2029 - Kuban,Andreas (1) 1803 1:0  

 21 Metin,Altug (1) 1801 - Heerde,Thomas (1) 2014 0:1  

 22 Rösch,Julian (1) 2009 - Beyer,Nils (1) 1801 1:0  

 23 Stockter,Jasper Enno (1) 1755 - Nöldner,Julian (1) 1997 1:0  

 24 Schulz,Olaf (1) 2001 - Lippert,Daniel (1) 1565 0:1  

 25 Kirchhof,Arno (1) 1982 - Fock,Sana (1) 1795 0:1  

 26 Stein,Siegfried (1) 1798 - Oelmann,Henry (1) 1978 ½:½  

 27 Wiesmann,Dominique (1) 1977 - Lange,Werner (1) 1780 1:0  

 28 Breß,Aaron (1) 1793 - Buller,Ian Joshua (1) 1965 ½:½  

 29 Hüls,Maximilian (1) 1957 - Lasschuit,Rene (1) 1771 1:0  

 30 Stegmann,Jens (1) 1780 - Zackrisson,Peter (1) 1944 ½:½  

 31 Bartels,Vladimir (1) 1772 - Patzenhauer,Max (1) 1929 0:1  

 32 Gurack,Daniel (0.5) 2064 - Breß,Amy Charlize (0.5) 1473 1:0  

 33 Nareyek,Matthias (0.5) 1481 - Spors,Carl Philip (0.5) 1992 0:1  

 34 Alten,Silvio (0.5) 1933 - Schulz,Peter (0.5) 1438 1:0  

 35 Kraft,Tom (0.5) 1910 - Paradeev, Roman (0.5) 700 1:0  

 36 Völker,Werner (0.5) 1597 - Schmidt,David (0.5) 1899 0:1  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 2, 27. Dezember 2019  15:30 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 37 Haischmann,Benjamin (0.5) 1475 - Hubrich,Thomas (0.5) 1775 1:0  

 38 Tritto,Filippo (0.5) 700 - Becker,Uwe (0.5) 1638 1:0  

 39 Wolfram,Mike (0) 1533 - Kopischke,Maik (0) 1799 0:1  

 40 Hentley,Darryl (0) 1509 - Wunderlich,Fabian (0) 1754 0:1  

 41 Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (0) 1768 - Weber,Bernhard (0) 1528 0:1  

 42 Batalov, Jurij (0) 1500 - Binder,Thomas (0) 1767 0:1  

 43 Becker,Werner (0) 1750 - Paubel,Thomas (0) 1509 ½:½  

 44 Beduschi,Ben (0) 1424 - Doganguezel,Jan (0) 1741 0:1  

 45 Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (0) 1738 - Harbach,Peter (0) 1428 1:0  

 46 Janoschka,Julien (0) 1353 - Schroeder,Helge (0) 1732 0:1  

 47 Schrodt,Horst (0) 1725 - Koppe,Cordelia (0) 1413 1:0  

 48 Kossueva,Fatima (0) 1389 - Beyer,Clemens (0) 1700 ½:½  

 49 Müller,Johannes (0) 1718 - Menke,Stefan (0) 1403 1:0  

 50 Fock,Madiha (0) 1269 - Andreß,Sylvio (0) 1711 0:1  

 51 Regel,Michael (0) 1704 - Teusch,Lucas (0) 1358 1:0  

 52 Breß,Carsten (0) 1279 - Rennspieß,Jens (0) 1700 0:1  

 53 Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (0) 1550 - Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (0) 1173 1:0  

 54 Bohndorf,Jonas (0) 1239 - Boldt,Timo (0) 1670 0:1  

 55 Baumgaertner,Andre (0) 1666 - Berg,Jaden Noel (0) 1243 1:0  

 56 Lehmann,Tornalf (0) 1634 - Heinze,Sofie (0) 1224 1:0  

 57 große Austing,Bernhard (0) 1201 - Winkler,Michael,Dr. (0) 1630 0:1  

 58 Lippert,Marc (0) 1142 - Urbaniak,Andreas (0) 1626 0:1  

 59 Klotzek,Sebastian (0) 1626 - Zoller,Julia (0) 1218 1:0  

 60 Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (0) 1590 - Haacke,Emily (0) 1039 1:0  

 61 Straßburg,Moritz (0) 1102 - Rodriguez,José Maria (0) 1613 0:1  

 62 Bongardt,Livius (0) 1513 - Decker,Nils (0) 1090 1:0  

 63 Kalähne,Maximilian (0) 894 - Mueller,Jörg René (0) 1591 0:1  

 64 Lippianowski,Stefan (0) 1044 - Schacht,Thomas (0) 1604 0:1  

 65 Krebs,Karsten (0) 1585 - Christoffers,Julia Anne (0) 973 1:0  

 66 Kühling,Clemens (0) 700 - Artukovic,Benjamin (0) 1338 0:1  

 67 Martin,Gabriel (0) 1550 - Starsonek,Jiri (0) 795 1:0  

 68 Janoschka,Horst (0) 700 - Winkler,Johannes (0) 1538 ½:½  

 69 Hamm,Oliver (0) 1534 - Decker,Agnes Luise (0) 700 1:0  

 70 Doganguezel,Michael (0) 700 -  (0) +/-  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 3, 28. Dezember 2019  09:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Redzisz,Michal (2) 2104 - Lanka,Zigurds (2) 2374 0:1  

 2 Förster,Jonas (2) 2267 - Dathe,Frederick (2) 2029 1:0  

 3 Silz,Elisa (2) 2062 - Nötzel,Felix (2) 2258 0:1  

 4 Richter,Leonard (2) 2257 - Rösch,Julian (2) 2009 1:0  

 5 Heerde,Thomas (2) 2014 - Brock,Friedemann (2) 2241 1:0  

 6 Leisner,Hannes (2) 2238 - Wiesmann,Dominique (2) 1977 1:0  

 7 Rehberg,Raphael (2) 2227 - Hüls,Maximilian (2) 1957 1:0  

 8 Patzenhauer,Max (2) 1929 - Hesse,Henrik (2) 2200 0:1  

 9 Tschernatsch,Johannes (2) 2190 - Matitschka,Johannes (2) 1822 1:0  

 10 Geldner,Gerrit (2) 1820 - Wierzbicki,Jirawat (2) 2172 0:1  

 11 Krefenstein,Sergej (2) 2142 - Stockter,Jasper Enno (2) 1755 1:0  

 12 Lippert,Daniel (2) 1565 - Tscheuschner,Georg (2) 2124 0:1  

 13 Fock,Sana (2) 1795 - Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (1.5) 2237 0:1  

 14 Schmidt,David (1.5) 1899 - Gurack,Daniel (1.5) 2064 ½:½  

 15 Schubert,Joachim (1.5) 1863 - Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (1.5) 2053 0:1  

 16 Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (1.5) 2034 - Stein,Siegfried (1.5) 1798 1:0  

 17 Spors,Carl Philip (1.5) 1992 - Hohn,August (1.5) 1808 1:0  

 18 Oelmann,Henry (1.5) 1978 - Breß,Aaron (1.5) 1793 ½:½  

 19 Buller,Ian Joshua (1.5) 1965 - Stegmann,Jens (1.5) 1780 ½:½  

 20 Zackrisson,Peter (1.5) 1944 - Haischmann,Benjamin (1.5) 1475 1:0  

 21 Korell,Klaus-Peter (1.5) 1811 - Alten,Silvio (1.5) 1933 ½:½  

 22 Tritto,Filippo (1.5) 700 - Kraft,Tom (1.5) 1910 0:1  

 23 Binder,Thomas (1) 1767 - Artukovic,Adis (1) 2067 0:1  

 24 Pixa,Richard (1) 2069 - Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (1) 1738 1:0  

 25 Nöldner,Julian (1) 1997 - Schrodt,Horst (1) 1725 1:0  

 26 Doganguezel,Jan (1) 1741 - Schulz,Olaf (1) 2001 0:1  

 27 Schroeder,Helge (1) 1732 - Kirchhof,Arno (1) 1982 0:1  

 28 Andreß,Sylvio (1) 1711 - Béla,Marcus (1) 1931 0:1  

 29 Rennspieß,Jens (1) 1700 - Rosmait,Emily (1) 1919 1:0  

 30 Engel,Jan (1) 1913 - Müller,Johannes (1) 1718 -/+  

 31 Just,Detlef (1) 1915 - Regel,Michael (1) 1704 0:1  

 32 Boldt,Timo (1) 1670 - Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (1) 1883 0:1  

 33 Schönberger,Kay (1) 1890 - Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (1) 1550 1:0  

 34 Winkler,Michael,Dr. (1) 1630 - Kuckel,Andreas (1) 1863 1:0  

 35 Urbaniak,Andreas (1) 1626 - Großmann,Piet (1) 1818 0:1  

 36 Mankel,Luca (1) 1827 - Baumgaertner,Andre (1) 1666 ½:½  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 3, 28. Dezember 2019  09:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 37 Rodriguez,José Maria (1) 1613 - Matitschka,Heinz (1) 1839 0:1  

 38 Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (1) 1837 - Lehmann,Tornalf (1) 1634 1:0  

 39 Schacht,Thomas (1) 1604 - Schmidt,Rico (1) 1818 0:1  

 40 Straßburg,Robin Leonard (1) 1802 - Klotzek,Sebastian (1) 1626 0:1  

 41 Mueller,Jörg René (1) 1591 - Stährfeldt,Philipp (1) 1817 0:1  

 42 Kopischke,Maik (1) 1799 - Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (1) 1590 1:0  

 43 Kuban,Andreas (1) 1803 - Bongardt,Livius (1) 1513 1:0  

 44 Beyer,Nils (1) 1801 - Krebs,Karsten (1) 1585 1:0  

 45 Artukovic,Benjamin (1) 1338 - Metin,Altug (1) 1801 0:1  

 46 Lange,Werner (1) 1780 - Martin,Gabriel (1) 1550 1:0  

 47 Weber,Bernhard (1) 1528 - Bartels,Vladimir (1) 1772 0:1  

 48 Lasschuit,Rene (1) 1771 - Hamm,Oliver (1) 1534 1:0  

 49 Wunderlich,Fabian (1) 1754 - Doganguezel,Michael (1) 700 1:0  

 50 Hubrich,Thomas (0.5) 1775 - Breß,Amy Charlize (0.5) 1473 ½:½  

 51 Schulz,Peter (0.5) 1438 - Becker,Werner (0.5) 1750 0:1  

 52 Beyer,Clemens (0.5) 1700 - Nareyek,Matthias (0.5) 1481 1:0  

 53 Becker,Uwe (0.5) 1638 - Janoschka,Horst (0.5) 700 1:0  

 54 Paubel,Thomas (0.5) 1509 - Völker,Werner (0.5) 1597 ½:½  

 55 Winkler,Johannes (0.5) 1538 - Kossueva,Fatima (0.5) 1389 0:1  

 56 Paradeev, Roman (0.5) 700 - Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (0) 1768 0:1  

 57 Heinze,Sofie (0) 1224 - Wolfram,Mike (0) 1533 0:1  

 58 Zoller,Julia (0) 1218 - Hentley,Darryl (0) 1509 0:1  

 59 Haacke,Emily (0) 1039 - Batalov, Jurij (0) 1500 0:1  

 60 Harbach,Peter (0) 1428 - Bohndorf,Jonas (0) 1239 1:0  

 61 Decker,Nils (0) 1090 - Beduschi,Ben (0) 1424 1:0  

 62 Koppe,Cordelia (0) 1413 - große Austing,Bernhard (0) 1201 1:0  

 63 Menke,Stefan (0) 1403 - Lippert,Marc (0) 1142 1:0  

 64 Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (0) 1173 - Lippianowski,Stefan (0) 1044 1:0  

 65 Christoffers,Julia Anne (0) 973 - Janoschka,Julien (0) 1353 0:1  

 66 Teusch,Lucas (0) 1358 - Straßburg,Moritz (0) 1102 1:0  

 67 Starsonek,Jiri (0) 795 - Fock,Madiha (0) 1269 0:1  

 68 Decker,Agnes Luise (0) 700 - Breß,Carsten (0) 1279 0:1  

 69 Berg,Jaden Noel (0) 1243 - Kalähne,Maximilian (0) 894 1:0  

 70 Kühling,Clemens (0) 700 -  (0) +/-  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 4, 28. Dezember 2019  15:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Lanka,Zigurds (3) 2374 - Tschernatsch,Johannes (3) 2190 1:0  

 2 Hesse,Henrik (3) 2200 - Förster,Jonas (3) 2267 ½:½  

 3 Nötzel,Felix (3) 2258 - Krefenstein,Sergej (3) 2142 1:0  

 4 Wierzbicki,Jirawat (3) 2172 - Richter,Leonard (3) 2257 ½:½  

 5 Tscheuschner,Georg (3) 2124 - Leisner,Hannes (3) 2238 ½:½  

 6 Heerde,Thomas (3) 2014 - Rehberg,Raphael (3) 2227 ½:½  

 7 Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (2.5) 2237 - Spors,Carl Philip (2.5) 1992 1:0  

 8 Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (2.5) 2053 - Zackrisson,Peter (2.5) 1944 ½:½  

 9 Kraft,Tom (2.5) 1910 - Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (2.5) 2034 0:1  

 10 Brock,Friedemann (2) 2241 - Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (2) 1837 ½:½  

 11 Matitschka,Johannes (2) 1822 - Redzisz,Michal (2) 2104 0:1  

 12 Artukovic,Adis (2) 2067 - Korell,Klaus-Peter (2) 1811 1:0  

 13 Schmidt,Rico (2) 1818 - Pixa,Richard (2) 2069 0:1  

 14 Gurack,Daniel (2) 2064 - Geldner,Gerrit (2) 1820 1:0  

 15 Metin,Altug (2) 1801 - Silz,Elisa (2) 2062 0:1  

 16 Dathe,Frederick (2) 2029 - Kopischke,Maik (2) 1799 1:0  

 17 Rösch,Julian (2) 2009 - Kuban,Andreas (2) 1803 1:0  

 18 Stährfeldt,Philipp (2) 1817 - Nöldner,Julian (2) 1997 0:1  

 19 Schulz,Olaf (2) 2001 - Beyer,Nils (2) 1801 0:1  

 20 Kirchhof,Arno (2) 1982 - Lippert,Daniel (2) 1565 0:1  

 21 Stockter,Jasper Enno (2) 1755 - Oelmann,Henry (2) 1978 1:0  

 22 Wiesmann,Dominique (2) 1977 - Fock,Sana (2) 1795 ½:½  

 23 Bartels,Vladimir (2) 1772 - Buller,Ian Joshua (2) 1965 ½:½  

 24 Hüls,Maximilian (2) 1957 - Lange,Werner (2) 1780 1:0  

 25 Alten,Silvio (2) 1933 - Lasschuit,Rene (2) 1771 ½:½  

 26 Breß,Aaron (2) 1793 - Patzenhauer,Max (2) 1929 0:1  

 27 Béla,Marcus (2) 1931 - Wunderlich,Fabian (2) 1754 1:0  

 28 Stegmann,Jens (2) 1780 - Schmidt,David (2) 1899 ½:½  

 29 Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (2) 1883 - Müller,Johannes (2) 1718 0:1  

 30 Regel,Michael (2) 1704 - Schönberger,Kay (2) 1890 0:1  

 31 Großmann,Piet (2) 1818 - Rennspieß,Jens (2) 1700 1:0  

 32 Matitschka,Heinz (2) 1839 - Winkler,Michael,Dr. (2) 1630 1:0  

 33 Klotzek,Sebastian (2) 1626 - Schubert,Joachim (1.5) 1863 0:1  

 34 Haischmann,Benjamin (1.5) 1475 - Mankel,Luca (1.5) 1827 0:1  

 35 Hohn,August (1.5) 1808 - Beyer,Clemens (1.5) 1700 ½:½  

 36 Stein,Siegfried (1.5) 1798 - Becker,Uwe (1.5) 1638 1:0  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 4, 28. Dezember 2019  15:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 37 Becker,Werner (1.5) 1750 - Tritto,Filippo (1.5) 700 ½:½  

 38 Kossueva,Fatima (1.5) 1389 - Just,Detlef (1) 1915 0:1  

 39 Rosmait,Emily (1) 1919 - Artukovic,Benjamin (1) 1338 ½:½  

 40 Kuckel,Andreas (1) 1863 - Weber,Bernhard (1) 1528 1:0  

 41 Krebs,Karsten (1) 1585 - Straßburg,Robin Leonard (1) 1802 0:1  

 42 Martin,Gabriel (1) 1550 - Hubrich,Thomas (1) 1775 0:1  

 43 Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (1) 1768 - Paubel,Thomas (1) 1509 1:0  

 44 Hamm,Oliver (1) 1534 - Binder,Thomas (1) 1767 0:1  

 45 Wolfram,Mike (1) 1533 - Doganguezel,Jan (1) 1741 0:1  

 46 Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (1) 1738 - Koppe,Cordelia (1) 1413 1:0  

 47 Breß,Amy Charlize (1) 1473 - Schroeder,Helge (1) 1732 ½:½  

 48 Schrodt,Horst (1) 1725 - Harbach,Peter (1) 1428 1:0  

 49 Hentley,Darryl (1) 1509 - Andreß,Sylvio (1) 1711 0:1  

 50 Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (1) 1550 - Menke,Stefan (1) 1403 1:0  

 51 Batalov, Jurij (1) 1500 - Boldt,Timo (1) 1670 1:0  

 52 Lehmann,Tornalf (1) 1634 - Teusch,Lucas (1) 1358 ½:½  

 53 Janoschka,Julien (1) 1353 - Urbaniak,Andreas (1) 1626 ½:½  

 54 Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (1) 1590 - Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (1) 1173 1:0  

 55 Fock,Madiha (1) 1269 - Rodriguez,José Maria (1) 1613 ½:½  

 56 Bongardt,Livius (1) 1513 - Berg,Jaden Noel (1) 1243 1:0  

 57 Breß,Carsten (1) 1279 - Schacht,Thomas (1) 1604 0:1  

 58 Völker,Werner (1) 1597 - Kühling,Clemens (1) 700 1:0  

 59 Doganguezel,Michael (1) 700 - Mueller,Jörg René (1) 1591 0:1  

 60 Winkler,Johannes (0.5) 1538 - Decker,Nils (1) 1090 1:0  

 61 Janoschka,Horst (0.5) 700 - Schulz,Peter (0.5) 1438 1:0  

 62 Nareyek,Matthias (0.5) 1481 - Paradeev, Roman (0.5) 700 1:0  

 63 Beduschi,Ben (0) 1424 - Haacke,Emily (0) 1039 1:0  

 64 Lippianowski,Stefan (0) 1044 - Zoller,Julia (0) 1218 0:1  

 65 Bohndorf,Jonas (0) 1239 - Christoffers,Julia Anne (0) 973 ½:½  

 66 Straßburg,Moritz (0) 1102 - Heinze,Sofie (0) 1224 1:0  

 67 große Austing,Bernhard (0) 1201 - Starsonek,Jiri (0) 795 1:0  

 68 Lippert,Marc (0) 1142 - Decker,Agnes Luise (0) 700 1:0  

 69 Kalähne,Maximilian (0) 894 -  (0) +/-  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 5, 29. Dezember 2019  09:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Nötzel,Felix (4) 2258 - Lanka,Zigurds (4) 2374 ½:½  

 2 Förster,Jonas (3.5) 2267 - Wierzbicki,Jirawat (3.5) 2172 1:0  

 3 Richter,Leonard (3.5) 2257 - Hesse,Henrik (3.5) 2200 0:1  

 4 Leisner,Hannes (3.5) 2238 - Heerde,Thomas (3.5) 2014 1:0  

 5 Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (3.5) 2034 - Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (3.5) 2237 0:1  

 6 Rehberg,Raphael (3.5) 2227 - Tscheuschner,Georg (3.5) 2124 ½:½  

 7 Tschernatsch,Johannes (3) 2190 - Hüls,Maximilian (3) 1957 1:0  

 8 Krefenstein,Sergej (3) 2142 - Zackrisson,Peter (3) 1944 1:0  

 9 Redzisz,Michal (3) 2104 - Béla,Marcus (3) 1931 ½:½  

 10 Patzenhauer,Max (3) 1929 - Artukovic,Adis (3) 2067 0:1  

 11 Pixa,Richard (3) 2069 - Großmann,Piet (3) 1818 1:0  

 12 Schönberger,Kay (3) 1890 - Gurack,Daniel (3) 2064 +/-  

 13 Silz,Elisa (3) 2062 - Stockter,Jasper Enno (3) 1755 1:0  

 14 Beyer,Nils (3) 1801 - Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (3) 2053 0:1  

 15 Lippert,Daniel (3) 1565 - Dathe,Frederick (3) 2029 1:0  

 16 Müller,Johannes (3) 1718 - Rösch,Julian (3) 2009 ½:½  

 17 Nöldner,Julian (3) 1997 - Matitschka,Heinz (3) 1839 1:0  

 18 Schubert,Joachim (2.5) 1863 - Brock,Friedemann (2.5) 2241 0:1  

 19 Spors,Carl Philip (2.5) 1992 - Stegmann,Jens (2.5) 1780 +/-  

 20 Mankel,Luca (2.5) 1827 - Wiesmann,Dominique (2.5) 1977 1:0  

 21 Buller,Ian Joshua (2.5) 1965 - Stein,Siegfried (2.5) 1798 ½:½  

 22 Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (2.5) 1837 - Alten,Silvio (2.5) 1933 0:1  

 23 Fock,Sana (2.5) 1795 - Kraft,Tom (2.5) 1910 ½:½  

 24 Schmidt,David (2.5) 1899 - Bartels,Vladimir (2.5) 1772 0:1  

 25 Lasschuit,Rene (2.5) 1771 - Schulz,Olaf (2) 2001 0:1  

 26 Binder,Thomas (2) 1767 - Kirchhof,Arno (2) 1982 0:1  

 27 Oelmann,Henry (2) 1978 - Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (2) 1768 0:1  

 28 Just,Detlef (2) 1915 - Becker,Werner (2) 1750 1:0  

 29 Doganguezel,Jan (2) 1741 - Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (2) 1883 0:1  

 30 Beyer,Clemens (2) 1700 - Kuckel,Andreas (2) 1863 0:1  

 31 Andreß,Sylvio (2) 1711 - Schmidt,Rico (2) 1818 ½:½  

 32 Straßburg,Robin Leonard (2) 1802 - Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (2) 1738 1:0  

 33 Rennspieß,Jens (2) 1700 - Matitschka,Johannes (2) 1822 0:1  

 34 Geldner,Gerrit (2) 1820 - Schrodt,Horst (2) 1725 1:0  

 35 Winkler,Michael,Dr. (2) 1630 - Stährfeldt,Philipp (2) 1817 1:0  

 36 Korell,Klaus-Peter (2) 1811 - Regel,Michael (2) 1704 0:1  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 5, 29. Dezember 2019  09:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 37 Kopischke,Maik (2) 1799 - Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (2) 1550 ½:½  

 38 Schacht,Thomas (2) 1604 - Hohn,August (2) 1808 0:1  

 39 Kuban,Andreas (2) 1803 - Klotzek,Sebastian (2) 1626 1:0  

 40 Mueller,Jörg René (2) 1591 - Metin,Altug (2) 1801 0:1  

 41 Tritto,Filippo (2) 700 - Breß,Aaron (2) 1793 0:1  

 42 Lange,Werner (2) 1780 - Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (2) 1590 0:1  

 43 Hubrich,Thomas (2) 1775 - Bongardt,Livius (2) 1513 ½:½  

 44 Wunderlich,Fabian (2) 1754 - Völker,Werner (2) 1597 1:0  

 45 Rosmait,Emily (1.5) 1919 - Batalov, Jurij (2) 1500 1:0  

 46 Schroeder,Helge (1.5) 1732 - Nareyek,Matthias (1.5) 1481 1:0  

 47 Baumgaertner,Andre (1.5) 1666 - Breß,Amy Charlize (1.5) 1473 ½:½  

 48 Becker,Uwe (1.5) 1638 - Haischmann,Benjamin (1.5) 1475 0:1  

 49 Janoschka,Julien (1.5) 1353 - Lehmann,Tornalf (1.5) 1634 1:0  

 50 Urbaniak,Andreas (1.5) 1626 - Kossueva,Fatima (1.5) 1389 ½:½  

 51 Rodriguez,José Maria (1.5) 1613 - Janoschka,Horst (1.5) 700 1:0  

 52 Artukovic,Benjamin (1.5) 1338 - Fock,Madiha (1.5) 1269 1:0  

 53 Teusch,Lucas (1.5) 1358 - Winkler,Johannes (1.5) 1538 ½:½  

 54 Engel,Jan (1) 1913 - Menke,Stefan (1) 1403 1:0  

 55 Boldt,Timo (1) 1670 - Breß,Carsten (1) 1279 ½:½  

 56 Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (1) 1173 - Krebs,Karsten (1) 1585 ½:½  

 57 Berg,Jaden Noel (1) 1243 - Martin,Gabriel (1) 1550 1:0  

 58 Zoller,Julia (1) 1218 - Hamm,Oliver (1) 1534 0:1  

 59 Decker,Nils (1) 1090 - Wolfram,Mike (1) 1533 0:1  

 60 Weber,Bernhard (1) 1528 - große Austing,Bernhard (1) 1201 1:0  

 61 Paubel,Thomas (1) 1509 - Lippert,Marc (1) 1142 1:0  

 62 Kalähne,Maximilian (1) 894 - Hentley,Darryl (1) 1509 0:1  

 63 Harbach,Peter (1) 1428 - Straßburg,Moritz (1) 1102 1:0  

 64 Heinze,Sofie (0) 1224 - Lippianowski,Stefan (0) 1044 1:0  

 65 Kühling,Clemens (1) 700 - Beduschi,Ben (1) 1424 ½:½  

 66 Koppe,Cordelia (1) 1413 - Doganguezel,Michael (1) 700 1:0  

 67 Schulz,Peter (0.5) 1438 - Christoffers,Julia Anne (0.5) 973 1:0  

 68 Paradeev, Roman (0.5) 700 - Bohndorf,Jonas (0.5) 1239 1:0  

 69 Haacke,Emily (0) 1039 - Starsonek,Jiri (0) 795 0:1  

 70 Decker,Agnes Luise (0) 700 -  (0) +/-  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 6, 29. Dezember 2019  15:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Lanka,Zigurds (4.5) 2374 - Leisner,Hannes (4.5) 2238 1:0  

 2 Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (4.5) 2237 - Förster,Jonas (4.5) 2267 ½:½  

 3 Hesse,Henrik (4.5) 2200 - Nötzel,Felix (4.5) 2258 1:0  

 4 Pixa,Richard (4) 2069 - Rehberg,Raphael (4) 2227 ½:½  

 5 Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (4) 2053 - Tschernatsch,Johannes (4) 2190 ½:½  

 6 Schönberger,Kay (4) 1890 - Krefenstein,Sergej (4) 2142 0:1  

 7 Tscheuschner,Georg (4) 2124 - Silz,Elisa (4) 2062 0:1  

 8 Artukovic,Adis (4) 2067 - Nöldner,Julian (4) 1997 0:1  

 9 Brock,Friedemann (3.5) 2241 - Lippert,Daniel (4) 1565 1:0  

 10 Spors,Carl Philip (3.5) 1992 - Richter,Leonard (3.5) 2257 0:1  

 11 Wierzbicki,Jirawat (3.5) 2172 - Müller,Johannes (3.5) 1718 1:0  

 12 Alten,Silvio (3.5) 1933 - Redzisz,Michal (3.5) 2104 0:1  

 13 Béla,Marcus (3.5) 1931 - Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (3.5) 2034 1:0  

 14 Bartels,Vladimir (3.5) 1772 - Heerde,Thomas (3.5) 2014 0:1  

 15 Rösch,Julian (3.5) 2009 - Mankel,Luca (3.5) 1827 1:0  

 16 Dathe,Frederick (3) 2029 - Matitschka,Johannes (3) 1822 1:0  

 17 Schulz,Olaf (3) 2001 - Geldner,Gerrit (3) 1820 0:1  

 18 Kirchhof,Arno (3) 1982 - Hohn,August (3) 1808 ½:½  

 19 Metin,Altug (3) 1801 - Buller,Ian Joshua (3) 1965 0:1  

 20 Hüls,Maximilian (3) 1957 - Kuban,Andreas (3) 1803 ½:½  

 21 Zackrisson,Peter (3) 1944 - Beyer,Nils (3) 1801 1:0  

 22 Stockter,Jasper Enno (3) 1755 - Patzenhauer,Max (3) 1929 0:1  

 23 Stein,Siegfried (3) 1798 - Just,Detlef (3) 1915 0:1  

 24 Kraft,Tom (3) 1910 - Breß,Aaron (3) 1793 ½:½  

 25 Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (3) 1883 - Fock,Sana (3) 1795 1:0  

 26 Kuckel,Andreas (3) 1863 - Wunderlich,Fabian (3) 1754 0:1  

 27 Großmann,Piet (3) 1818 - Winkler,Michael,Dr. (3) 1630 1:0  

 28 Matitschka,Heinz (3) 1839 - Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (3) 1768 1:0  

 29 Regel,Michael (3) 1704 - Straßburg,Robin Leonard (3) 1802 0:1  

 30 Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (3) 1590 - Schmidt,David (2.5) 1899 0:1  

 31 Wiesmann,Dominique (2.5) 1977 - Schroeder,Helge (2.5) 1732 1:0  

 32 Andreß,Sylvio (2.5) 1711 - Rosmait,Emily (2.5) 1919 ½:½  

 33 Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (2.5) 1550 - Schubert,Joachim (2.5) 1863 1:0  

 34 Bongardt,Livius (2.5) 1513 - Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (2.5) 1837 ½:½  

 35 Schmidt,Rico (2.5) 1818 - Rodriguez,José Maria (2.5) 1613 0:1  

 36 Artukovic,Benjamin (2.5) 1338 - Hubrich,Thomas (2.5) 1775 0:1  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 6, 29. Dezember 2019  15:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 37 Haischmann,Benjamin (2.5) 1475 - Lasschuit,Rene (2.5) 1771 0:1  

 38 Oelmann,Henry (2) 1978 - Janoschka,Julien (2.5) 1353 1:0  

 39 Völker,Werner (2) 1597 - Engel,Jan (2) 1913 0:1  

 40 Stährfeldt,Philipp (2) 1817 - Winkler,Johannes (2) 1538 1:0  

 41 Mueller,Jörg René (2) 1591 - Korell,Klaus-Peter (2) 1811 0:1  

 42 Hamm,Oliver (2) 1534 - Lange,Werner (2) 1780 1:0  

 43 Wolfram,Mike (2) 1533 - Binder,Thomas (2) 1767 0:1  

 44 Becker,Werner (2) 1750 - Weber,Bernhard (2) 1528 1:0  

 45 Breß,Amy Charlize (2) 1473 - Doganguezel,Jan (2) 1741 0:1  

 46 Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (2) 1738 - Paubel,Thomas (2) 1509 1:0  

 47 Schrodt,Horst (2) 1725 - Teusch,Lucas (2) 1358 0:1  

 48 Hentley,Darryl (2) 1509 - Beyer,Clemens (2) 1700 1:0  

 49 Batalov, Jurij (2) 1500 - Rennspieß,Jens (2) 1700 0:1  

 50 Baumgaertner,Andre (2) 1666 - Harbach,Peter (2) 1428 0:1  

 51 Koppe,Cordelia (2) 1413 - Urbaniak,Andreas (2) 1626 1:0  

 52 Klotzek,Sebastian (2) 1626 - Berg,Jaden Noel (2) 1243 1:0  

 53 Kossueva,Fatima (2) 1389 - Schacht,Thomas (2) 1604 1:0  

 54 Lehmann,Tornalf (1.5) 1634 - Tritto,Filippo (2) 700 ½:½  

 55 Janoschka,Horst (1.5) 700 - Boldt,Timo (1.5) 1670 0:1  

 56 Fock,Madiha (1.5) 1269 - Becker,Uwe (1.5) 1638 0:1  

 57 Krebs,Karsten (1.5) 1585 - Kühling,Clemens (1.5) 700 1:0  

 58 Breß,Carsten (1.5) 1279 - Schulz,Peter (1.5) 1438 ½:½  

 59 Nareyek,Matthias (1.5) 1481 - Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (1.5) 1173 0:1  

 60 Beduschi,Ben (1.5) 1424 - Paradeev, Roman (1.5) 700 0:1  

 61 Martin,Gabriel (1) 1550 - Decker,Nils (1) 1090 1:0  

 62 Menke,Stefan (1) 1403 - Kalähne,Maximilian (1) 894 1:0  

 63 Starsonek,Jiri (1) 795 - Heinze,Sofie (1) 1224 0:1  

 64 Christoffers,Julia Anne (0.5) 973 - Lippianowski,Stefan (0) 1044 1:0  

 65 große Austing,Bernhard (1) 1201 - Decker,Agnes Luise (1) 700 1:0  

 66 Straßburg,Moritz (1) 1102 - Zoller,Julia (1) 1218 1:0  

 67 Lippert,Marc (1) 1142 - Doganguezel,Michael (1) 700 1:0  

 68 Bohndorf,Jonas (0.5) 1239 - Haacke,Emily (0) 1039 1:0  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 7, 30. Dezember 2019  09:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 1 Hesse,Henrik (5.5) 2200 - Lanka,Zigurds (5.5) 2374 ½:½  

 2 Förster,Jonas (5) 2267 - Krefenstein,Sergej (5) 2142 ½:½  

 3 Silz,Elisa (5) 2062 - Mätzkow,Maximilian Paul (5) 2237 0:1  

 4 Nöldner,Julian (5) 1997 - Nötzel,Felix (4.5) 2258 0:1  

 5 Richter,Leonard (4.5) 2257 - Pixa,Richard (4.5) 2069 1:0  

 6 Redzisz,Michal (4.5) 2104 - Brock,Friedemann (4.5) 2241 0:1  

 7 Leisner,Hannes (4.5) 2238 - Schmidt,Jörg,Prof. Dr. (4.5) 2053 1:0  

 8 Rehberg,Raphael (4.5) 2227 - Rösch,Julian (4.5) 2009 ½:½  

 9 Tschernatsch,Johannes (4.5) 2190 - Béla,Marcus (4.5) 1931 ½:½  

 10 Heerde,Thomas (4.5) 2014 - Wierzbicki,Jirawat (4.5) 2172 1:0  

 11 Geldner,Gerrit (4) 1820 - Tscheuschner,Georg (4) 2124 0:1  

 12 Straßburg,Robin Leonard (4) 1802 - Artukovic,Adis (4) 2067 0:1  

 13 Wunderlich,Fabian (4) 1754 - Dathe,Frederick (4) 2029 ½:½  

 14 Buller,Ian Joshua (4) 1965 - Verbitsky,Jaroslaw (4) 1883 1:0  

 15 Lippert,Daniel (4) 1565 - Zackrisson,Peter (4) 1944 ½:½  

 16 Patzenhauer,Max (4) 1929 - Schönberger,Kay (4) 1890 ½:½  

 17 Just,Detlef (4) 1915 - Großmann,Piet (4) 1818 ½:½  

 18 Kapr,Klaus,Dr. (3.5) 2034 - Matitschka,Heinz (4) 1839 0:1  

 19 Kuban,Andreas (3.5) 1803 - Spors,Carl Philip (3.5) 1992 0:1  

 20 Breß,Aaron (3.5) 1793 - Wiesmann,Dominique (3.5) 1977 0:1  

 21 Hubrich,Thomas (3.5) 1775 - Hüls,Maximilian (3.5) 1957 ½:½  

 22 Müller,Johannes (3.5) 1718 - Alten,Silvio (3.5) 1933 ½:½  

 23 Lasschuit,Rene (3.5) 1771 - Kraft,Tom (3.5) 1910 0:1  

 24 Schmidt,David (3.5) 1899 - Gräbnitz,Marc-Florian (3.5) 1550 ½:½  

 25 Mankel,Luca (3.5) 1827 - Bartels,Vladimir (3.5) 1772 1:0  

 26 Hohn,August (3.5) 1808 - Rodriguez,José Maria (3.5) 1613 ½:½  

 27 Becker,Werner (3) 1750 - Schulz,Olaf (3) 2001 0:1  

 28 Doganguezel,Jan (3) 1741 - Oelmann,Henry (3) 1978 0:1  

 29 Rosmait,Emily (3) 1919 - Wadepfuhl,Jeremy (3) 1738 1:0  

 30 Engel,Jan (3) 1913 - Andreß,Sylvio (3) 1711 ½:½  

 31 Regel,Michael (3) 1704 - Kuckel,Andreas (3) 1863 ½:½  

 32 Gruner,Klaus-Dieter (3) 1837 - Klotzek,Sebastian (3) 1626 1:0  

 33 Matitschka,Johannes (3) 1822 - Nguyen,Phuc Nhat (3) 1590 ½:½  

 34 Rennspieß,Jens (3) 1700 - Stährfeldt,Philipp (3) 1817 1:0  

 35 Korell,Klaus-Peter (3) 1811 - Bongardt,Livius (3) 1513 ½:½  

 36 Beyer,Nils (3) 1801 - Hamm,Oliver (3) 1534 1:0  
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 13. Internationales Winteropen: Runde 7, 30. Dezember 2019  09:00 Uhr

 Tisch Weiß TWZ - Schwarz TWZ Ergebnis  

 37 Winkler,Michael,Dr. (3) 1630 - Metin,Altug (3) 1801 0:1  

 38 Harbach,Peter (3) 1428 - Stockter,Jasper Enno (3) 1755 0:1  

 39 Teusch,Lucas (3) 1358 - Stein,Siegfried (3) 1798 ½:½  

 40 Fock,Sana (3) 1795 - Hentley,Darryl (3) 1509 1:0  

 41 Schindler,Rudolf,Dr. (3) 1768 - Koppe,Cordelia (3) 1413 0:1  

 42 Binder,Thomas (3) 1767 - Kossueva,Fatima (3) 1389 1:0  

 43 Schubert,Joachim (2.5) 1863 - Artukovic,Benjamin (2.5) 1338 1:0  

 44 Janoschka,Julien (2.5) 1353 - Schmidt,Rico (2.5) 1818 ½:½  

 45 Schroeder,Helge (2.5) 1732 - Haischmann,Benjamin (2.5) 1475 1:0  

 46 Boldt,Timo (2.5) 1670 - Rodriguez Klasen,Ennio (2.5) 1173 1:0  

 47 Becker,Uwe (2.5) 1638 - Paradeev, Roman (2.5) 700 0:1  

 48 Tritto,Filippo (2.5) 700 - Krebs,Karsten (2.5) 1585 1:0  

 49 Lange,Werner (2) 1780 - Breß,Amy Charlize (2) 1473 0:1  

 50 Weber,Bernhard (2) 1528 - Schrodt,Horst (2) 1725 ½:½  

 51 Beyer,Clemens (2) 1700 - Batalov, Jurij (2) 1500 1:0  

 52 Paubel,Thomas (2) 1509 - Baumgaertner,Andre (2) 1666 +/-  

 53 Schulz,Peter (2) 1438 - Lehmann,Tornalf (2) 1634 0:1  

 54 Schacht,Thomas (2) 1604 - Menke,Stefan (2) 1403 0:1  

 55 Breß,Carsten (2) 1279 - Völker,Werner (2) 1597 1:0  

 56 Berg,Jaden Noel (2) 1243 - Mueller,Jörg René (2) 1591 0:1  

 57 Heinze,Sofie (2) 1224 - Martin,Gabriel (2) 1550 0:1  

 58 Winkler,Johannes (2) 1538 - große Austing,Bernhard (2) 1201 1:0  

 59 Lippert,Marc (2) 1142 - Wolfram,Mike (2) 1533 0:1  

 60 Nareyek,Matthias (1.5) 1481 - Straßburg,Moritz (2) 1102 1:0  

 61 Christoffers,Julia Anne (1.5) 973 - Beduschi,Ben (1.5) 1424 ½:½  

 62 Kühling,Clemens (1.5) 700 - Fock,Madiha (1.5) 1269 0:1  

 63 Janoschka,Horst (1.5) 700 - Bohndorf,Jonas (1.5) 1239 1:0  

 64 Decker,Agnes Luise (1) 700 - Zoller,Julia (1) 1218 0:1  

 65 Doganguezel,Michael (1) 700 - Decker,Nils (1) 1090 ½:½  

 66 Kalähne,Maximilian (1) 894 - Starsonek,Jiri (1) 795 0:1  

 67 Haacke,Emily (0) 1039 -  (0) +/-  
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